RETIREE APPRECIATION DAY (RAD)
September 22, 2018

AGENDA
0800 Sign-in / Donuts & Coffee
0900 Master of Ceremonies

TBD,
Detroit Arsenal Garrison

0915 Pledge of Allegiance & Invocation
David McCright, CSM, USA (R)
Mark Neven, SFC, USA (R)

0920 Welcome to Selfridge ANG Base
Brigadier General John D. Slocum,

127" Wing Commander

0935 Welcome from Army Garrison
Mr. Joseph Moscone
Detroit Arsenal Garrison Manager

0950 Welcome
Mitzi Hinton,
SERGEANT MAJOR, USA (R)
Retiree Services Officer, Fort McCoy

1015 Break
1040 Finance
Mark Devin

Defense Finance and
Accounting Service

1100 Elder Care Law in Michigan
TBD
Macomb County Bar Association



1115

1145
1300

1320

1340

1400

1420

1440

1510

Legislative Update
LIEUTENANT COLONEL Aniela Szymanski,
USMCR, MOAA

Lunch

TRICARE & TRICARE for Life
TBD
Healthnet, Federal Services

MEDICARE
Mr. George Wojdacki (?)
MEDICARE/MEDICAID Assistance Pgm

TRICARE Dental & Vision Program (BENEFEDS)
TBD

Long Term Care
Julie Richey
LTCP Field Consultant

VA Benefits

Lisa Marie Duncan-Edwards,
Sergeant First Class, USA Retired
Macomb County VA Office

Internet/Personal Security
Sgt Keith Thome,
Macomb County Sheriff Department

Drawing and Closing Remarks
TBD,
Detroit Arsenal Garrison



