## RETIREE APPRECIATION DAY (RAD) September 22, 2018 AGENDA

0800	Sign-in / Donuts & Coffee
0900	Master of Ceremonies TBD, Detroit Arsenal Garrison
0915	Pledge of Allegiance & Invocation David McCright, CSM, USA (R) Mark Neven, SFC, USA (R)
0920	Welcome to Selfridge ANG Base Brigadier General John D. Slocum, 127 <sup>th</sup> Wing Commander
0935	Welcome from Army Garrison Mr. Joseph Moscone Detroit Arsenal Garrison Manager
0950	Welcome Mitzi Hinton, SERGEANT MAJOR, USA (R) Retiree Services Officer, Fort McCoy
1015	Break
1040	Finance Mark Devin Defense Finance and Accounting Service
1100	Elder Care Law in Michigan TBD Macomb County Bar Association

1115	Legislative Update LIEUTENANT COLONEL Aniela Szymanski, USMCR, MOAA
1145	Lunch
1300	TRICARE & TRICARE for Life TBD Healthnet, Federal Services
1320	MEDICARE Mr. George Wojdacki (?) MEDICARE/MEDICAID Assistance Pgm
1340	TRICARE Dental & Vision Program (BENEFEDS) TBD
1400	Long Term Care Julie Richey LTCP Field Consultant
1420	VA Benefits Lisa Marie Duncan-Edwards, Sergeant First Class, USA Retired Macomb County VA Office
1440	Internet/Personal Security Sgt Keith Thome, Macomb County Sheriff Department
1510	Drawing and Closing Remarks TBD, Detroit Arsenal Garrison